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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Application of Southern California 
Gas Company (U 904 G) for Adoption 
of a Microgrid Optional Tariff. 
 

 
Application 25-04-006 

 
 

EMAIL RULING GRANTING MOTIONS FOR PARTY STATUS 
 

Dated June 3, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 

  /s/ NILGUN ATAMTURK 
  Nilgun Atamturk 

Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Atamturk, Nilgun <nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 3, 2025 10:21 AM 
To: EHenry@SoCalGas.com; NPedersen@HanMor.com; Edward@ucan.org; 
Einhorn, Michael <Michael.Einhorn@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
TMcRae@CaliforniaHydrogen.org; blaising@braunlegal.com; 
CentralFiles@semprautilities.com; emoreno5@socalgas.com; 
klatt@energyattorney.com; paula.tran@sjwater.com; mrw@mrwassoc.com; 
Tyson@CleanStrat.com; Ngo, Andrew <Andrew.Ngo@cpuc.ca.gov>; Abi 
Abdallah, Anthony <Anthony.AbiAbdallah@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
JMock@SoCalGas.com; MCampano@socalgas.com; MGava@socalgas.com; 
PDeang@SoCalGas.com; ttbageris@socalgas.com; Meghan.OBrien@Stoel.com; 
Ortego, Jason <Jason.Ortego@cpuc.ca.gov>; Atamturk, Nilgun 
<nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov>; Khoe, Richard <Richard.Khoe@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Buckley, Theresa <Theresa.Buckley@cpuc.ca.gov>; James@UtilityAdvocates.org; 
Jennifer@UtilityAdvocates.org; Lilly.McKenna@stoel.com; AnnaFero@dwt.com; 
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com; Sashford@turn.org; service@c4at.org; 
melms@braunlegal.com; regulatory@braunlegal.com; LHaug@b2energylaw.com; 
Regulatory@Stoel.com 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process 
<alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.25-04-006 Email Ruling Granting Motions for Party Status 
  
A.25-04-006 Email Ruling Granting Motions for Party Status 
  
This email ruling grants three motions for party status, filed in accordance with 
Rule 1.4 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure. These motions are: 
  

1. Motion of Small Business Utility Advocates for Party Status, filed on May 
15, 2025. 

2. Motion for Party Status of Bloom Energy Corporation, filed on May 28, 
2025. 

3. Motion of The Utility Reform Network for Party Status, filed on June 2, 
2025. 

  
IT IS SO RULED. 
  
The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 
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Nilgun Atamturk (she/her) 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged 
information for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or 
disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
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